504021042 09/26/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4067700

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
BRADLEY D. PEDER	SEN			09/26/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY I					
Name: TECH 4 KIDS INC.					
Street Address:	28-1200	28-1200 AEROWOOD DR.			
City:	MISSIS	MISSISSAUGA			
State/Country:	CANAD	CANADA			
Postal Code:	L4W2S	L4W2S7			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		5275562			
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA				
CONTEST ONDERO	Fax Number: ((312)521-2875		
Fax Number:		,			
Fax Number: Correspondence wil	l be sent to	312)521-2875 the e-mail address first; il : if that is unsuccessful, it			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i>	l be sent to if provided	the e-mail address first; if			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	l be sent to if provided ;	<i>the e-mail address first; if</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 12-521-2775 odocket@muchshelist.com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	l be sent to if provided : :	<i>the e-mail address first; if</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 12-521-2775 odocket@muchshelist.com ADAM K. SACHAROFF	will be sent via		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	l be sent to if provided : e:	<i>the e-mail address first; if</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 912-521-2775 odocket@muchshelist.com ADAM K. SACHAROFF 91 N. WACKER DRIVE, SL	will be sent via		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	l be sent to if provided : e:	<i>the e-mail address first; if</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 12-521-2775 odocket@muchshelist.com ADAM K. SACHAROFF 91 N. WACKER DRIVE, SU //UCH SHELIST, PC	<i>will be sent via</i> JITE 1800		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	l be sent to if provided : e:	<i>the e-mail address first; if</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 912-521-2775 odocket@muchshelist.com ADAM K. SACHAROFF 91 N. WACKER DRIVE, SL	<i>will be sent via</i> JITE 1800		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	l be sent to if provided i e: /	<i>the e-mail address first; if</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 12-521-2775 odocket@muchshelist.com ADAM K. SACHAROFF 91 N. WACKER DRIVE, SU //UCH SHELIST, PC	<i>will be sent via</i> JITE 1800		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	l be sent to if provided : e: / NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if if that is unsuccessful, it 312-521-2775 odocket@muchshelist.com ADAM K. SACHAROFF 91 N. WACKER DRIVE, SU MUCH SHELIST, PC CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606	<i>will be sent via</i> JITE 1800 1615		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	l be sent to if provided : e: / NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if if that is unsuccessful, it 0400000000000000000000000000000000000	<i>will be sent via</i> JITE 1800 1615		
Fax Number: Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	l be sent to if provided : e: / NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if if that is unsuccessful, it 312-521-2775 odocket@muchshelist.com ADAM K. SACHAROFF 91 N. WACKER DRIVE, SU MUCH SHELIST, PC CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 0010363.0054 ADAM K SACHAROF	<i>will be sent via</i> JITE 1800 1615		
Fax Number: Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	l be sent to if provided : e: / NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if if that is unsuccessful, it 312-521-2775 odocket@muchshelist.com ADAM K. SACHAROFF 91 N. WACKER DRIVE, SU MUCH SHELIST, PC CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 0010363.0054 ADAM K SACHAROF /aks/ 09/26/2016	<i>will be sent via</i> JITE 1800 1615 =		

Declaration/Assignment

0010363.0054

AUTOMATIC INFLATABLE TOY WITH HOUSING

The undersigned hereby states that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above.

The undersigned believes that he/she is the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and acknowledge the duty to disclose information that is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

The undersigned hereby declares that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

The undersigned, having made the above invention and in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, for which receipt is acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to the Assignee, noted below, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the undersigned's right, title and interest in and to the above-titled invention, any and all patent applications therefore and to any and all patents which may evolve thereform. The undersigned also assigns all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Design Patents which may evolve thereform, including the right to claim international Convention priority. The undersigned further agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefore, but without any expense to Assignor.

Assignee: <u>Tech 4 Kids Inc.</u>

Address: 28-1200 Aerowood Dr., Mississauga, ON, L4W 257

Inventor Name: <u>Bradley D. Pedersen</u> Co	untry of Citizenship <u>CA</u>
City & State of Residence Missisgalign, Canada	
Inventor's communa / The first Bara	19/26/16

6630753_1

PATENT REEL: 040144 FRAME: 0603

RECORDED: 09/26/2016